DHR Series Resonance
DAWNCAP DHR series capacitors
Resonance DHR series for Resonance
GENERAL TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Dielectric : Polypropylene film
Construction : Dry construction, filled by solid resin
Non-inductive type
Case : AL case , Dry construction

DAWNCAP DHR series capacitors
Resonance DHR series for Resonance
Electrical specifications, ordering codes
Part Number
Capacitance
(μF)
T （宽）
(mm)
Length
（长）
(mm)
H
（高）
(mm)
Outpu
t
du/dt
(v/μ0s)
Irms
max. (A)
POWER (KW)
Un 2000V Dc
DHR-2000-2*0.28 2*0.28 75 130 30 3*M6 1000 2*60A 10KW半桥
DHR-2000-2*0.68 2*0.68 75 175 30 3*M6 1000 2*60A 12KW半桥
DHR-2000-2*0.80 2*0.80 75 175 30 3*M6 1000 2*70A 15KW半桥
DHR-2000-2*1.0 2*1.0 85 195 30 3*M6 1000 2*80A 20KW半桥
DHR-2000-2*1.2 2*1.2 85 195 30 3*M6 1000 2*70A 25KW半桥
DHR-2000-1.0 1.0 65 155 30 2*M6 1000 100A 25KW全桥
DHR-2000-1.5 1.5 75 175 30 2*M6 1000 120A 30KW全桥
Un 3000V Dc
DHR-3000-2*0.6 2*0.6 65 155 45 3*M6 1000 2*60 20KW半桥
DHR-3000-2*0.68 2*0.68 75 175 45 3*M6 1000 2*70 25KW半桥
Part Number
Capacitance
(μF)
T （宽）
(mm)
Length
（长）
(mm)
H
（高）
(mm)
Outpu
t
du/dt
(v/μ0s)
Irms
max. (A)
POWER (KW)
DHR-3000-2*0.7 2*0.70 75 175 45 3*M6 1000 2*80 25KW半桥
DHR-3000-2*0.75 2*0.75 75 175 45 3*M6 1000 2*80 30KW半桥
DHR-3000-2*0.8 2*0.8 75 175 45 3*M6 1000 2*80 30KW半桥
DHR-3000-0.75 0.75 65 155 45 2*M6 1000 100 25KW全桥
DHR-3000-1.0 1.0 75 175 45 2*M6 1000 120 30KW全桥
Un 3500V Dc
DHR-3500-0.54 0.54 65 155 45 2*M6 1000 80 全桥
DHR-3500-0.68 0.68 65 155 45 2*M6 1000 90 全桥
DHR-3500-0.75 0.72 75 175 45 2*M6 1000 100 全桥
Part Numbering System : DHR 2000-2*1.1 "M6 " = Out put "M6 or M8"
How to Order:
M6 or M8
J=5% K=10%